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Western Carolina Universiy / Cullowee, NC

Results
Women 100 Meter Dash

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Carter, Tayla Western Carolina 11.48 11.72 Q 10.2
2 Williams, Keturah East Tenn. St. 11.95 11.95 Q 2-1.8
3 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 11.92 12.19 Q 3-2.5
4 McKinley, Tonia Samford 12.07 11.98 Q 10.2
5 Adams, BriAnna Western Carolina 11.87 12.01 Q 2-1.8
6 Little, Mia Western Carolina 11.93 12.21 Q 3-2.5
7 Davis, Kiana East Tenn. St. 12.06 12.05 q 10.2
8 Wright, Tamilia Western Carolina 12.31 q 10.2
9 Goode, Kerisha Va. Military Institute 12.19 12.34 2-1.8

10 Lust, Amber Wofford 12.31 12.39 10.2
11 Dean, Laura Wofford 12.40 12.44 10.2
12 Lewis, Tiffani Western Carolina 12.20 12.48 3-2.5
13 Graham, Starr East Tenn. St. 12.26 12.53 2-1.8
14 Agyepong-Wiafe, Yaa Va. Military Institute 12.58 12.63 2-1.8
15 Green, Tiana Unc-Greensboro 13.00 13.10 3-2.5
16 Head, Olivia Wofford 12.89 13.11 3-2.5
17 Smith, Antonia Unc-Greensboro 13.51 13.40 10.2
18 Wilson, Sarah Wofford 13.21 13.94 2-1.8
--- White, Daijah Samford 12.21 FS 3-2.5

Women 100 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Carter, Tayla Western Carolina 11.72 11.58 1.1 10
2 Williams, Keturah East Tenn. St. 11.95 11.73 1.1 8
3 Adams, BriAnna Western Carolina 12.01 11.81 1.1 6
4 McKinley, Tonia Samford 11.98 11.95 1.1 5
5 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 12.19 12.00 1.1 4
6 Little, Mia Western Carolina 12.21 12.06 1.1 3
7 Davis, Kiana East Tenn. St. 12.05 12.08 1.1 2
8 Wright, Tamilia Western Carolina 12.31 12.18 1.1 1

Women 200 Meter Dash
Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Carter, Tayla Western Carolina 24.18 24.34 Q 10.6
2 Adams, BriAnna Western Carolina 24.51 24.58 Q 20.5
3 Davis, Kiana East Tenn. St. 24.91 24.70 Q 31.0
4 McKinley, Tonia Samford 24.74 24.96 Q 41.0
5 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 24.53 24.73 q 31.0
6 Little, Mia Western Carolina 24.80 25.13 q 41.0
7 Goode, Kerisha Va. Military Institute 25.30 25.21 q 20.5
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash)

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
8 Desouza, Danyel Western Carolina 25.19 25.28 q 20.5
9 Shoates, Nyambi East Tenn. St. 25.19 25.36 10.6

10 White, Daijah Samford 25.23 25.37 10.6
11 Dean, Laura Wofford 25.46 25.56 41.0
12 Graham, Starr East Tenn. St. 25.41 25.61 31.0
13 Arnaut, Dasha Western Carolina 25.82 25.68 10.6
14 Archie-McMillan, Corina Western Carolina 25.82 25.75 20.5
15 Cutcliffe, Abigail Samford 25.46 25.99 41.0
16 Combo, LeAndrea Wofford 25.56 26.15 31.0
17 Head, Olivia Wofford 26.21 26.26 20.5
18 Green, Tiana Unc-Greensboro 27.26 27.43 41.0
19 Hailey, Mikkayla Unc-Greensboro 27.20 27.93 41.0
20 Smith, Antonia Unc-Greensboro 28.97 28.97 31.0

Women 200 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Carter, Tayla Western Carolina 24.34 24.14 0.8 10
2 Adams, BriAnna Western Carolina 24.58 24.33 0.8 8
3 McKinley, Tonia Samford 24.96 24.51 0.8 6
4 Davis, Kiana East Tenn. St. 24.70 24.70 0.8 5
5 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 24.73 25.04 0.8 4
6 Goode, Kerisha Va. Military Institute 25.21 25.09 0.8 3
7 Little, Mia Western Carolina 25.13 25.16 0.8 2
8 Desouza, Danyel Western Carolina 25.28 25.16 0.8 1

Women 400 Meter Dash
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Sanford, Sarah Samford 54.97 56.62 Q 1
2 Proffitt, Sage Western Carolina 58.40 56.74 Q 3
3 Archie-McMillan, Corina Western Carolina 56.94 56.98 Q 2
4 Arnaut, Dasha Western Carolina 57.88 57.71 Q 2
5 Howard, Kianna Ut-Chattanooga 1:00.00 57.88 Q 1
6 Wicks, Victoria Samford 57.84 58.15 Q 3
7 Woerner, Sally Western Carolina 58.10 57.89 q 1
8 Cutcliffe, Abigail Samford 57.89 58.15 q 1
9 Combo, LeAndrea Wofford 57.81 58.79 3

10 Bryan, Chenell Western Carolina 59.43 58.86 2
11 Mueller, Madison Mercer 58.20 59.20 2
12 Little, Emani Citadel 1:02.11 59.21 2
13 Collins, Aubree East Tenn. St. 59.05 1:00.05 3
14 Johnson, Sarah Citadel 59.87 1:00.26 1
15 Harris, Ty Citadel 1:01.04 1:01.03 2
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Women 400 Meter Dash)

Name School PrelimsSeed H#
16 Thompson, Summer Citadel 1:02.10 1:02.43 3
--- Jewkes, Faith Wofford 1:01.10 DNF 3

Women 400 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Sanford, Sarah Samford 56.62 55.32
82 Archie-McMillan, Corina Western Carolina 56.98 56.47
63 Proffitt, Sage Western Carolina 56.74 56.94
54 Arnaut, Dasha Western Carolina 57.71 57.36
45 Woerner, Sally Western Carolina 57.89 57.58
36 Cutcliffe, Abigail Samford 58.15 57.64
27 Howard, Kianna Ut-Chattanooga 57.88 58.24
18 Wicks, Victoria Samford 58.15 58.50

Women 800 Meter Run
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Melchionna, Maddison Ut-Chattanooga 2:08.88 2:11.46 Q 1
2 Lingard, Kaitlyn Western Carolina 2:13.48 2:20.78 Q 2
3 Chamblin, Hannah Ut-Chattanooga 2:13.77 2:15.81 Q 1
4 Bos, Ansley Samford 2:12.94 2:21.22 Q 2
5 Sewell, Lia Mercer 2:15.21 2:15.95 Q 1
6 Fletcher, Sahara East Tenn. St. 2:17.23 2:21.25 Q 2
7 Woerner, Sally Western Carolina 2:19.90 2:23.23 q 2
8 Hill, Christina Va. Military Institute 2:21.53 2:24.39 q 1
9 Barnett, Jamie Wofford 2:24.44 2:26.13 2

10 Washburn, Chandler Wofford 2:23.89 2:29.64 1
11 Watson, Madison Ut-Chattanooga 2:26.84 2:30.24 2
12 Zimmerman, Alexa East Tenn. St. 2:36.72 2:33.39 1
--- McKee, Lily Ut-Chattanooga 2:31.30 DNF 1

Women 800 Meter Run
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Lingard, Kaitlyn Western Carolina 2:20.78 2:14.00
82 Chamblin, Hannah Ut-Chattanooga 2:15.81 2:14.37
63 Bos, Ansley Samford 2:21.22 2:15.42
54 Sewell, Lia Mercer 2:15.95 2:16.43
45 Fletcher, Sahara East Tenn. St. 2:21.25 2:18.34
36 Hill, Christina Va. Military Institute 2:24.39 2:22.32
27 Woerner, Sally Western Carolina 2:23.23 2:28.13

--- Melchionna, Maddison Ut-Chattanooga 2:11.46 FS
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Women 1500 Meter Run

Name School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

1 Nelson, Karisa Samford 4:19.98 4:46.72 Q 1
2 Bos, Ansley Samford 4:29.50 4:52.38 Q 2
3 Sola Tari, Laura Samford 4:40.32 4:47.07 Q 1
4 Buchalski, Allie Furman 4:52.52 Q 2
5 Cooley, Becca Furman 4:42.66 4:47.79 Q 1
6 Garner, Emma Samford 4:32.65 4:52.53 Q 2
7 King, Bethany Va. Military Institute 4:46.07 4:48.68 q 1
8 Hirko, Katie East Tenn. St. 4:37.10 4:49.07 q 1
9 York, Jessica Ut-Chattanooga 4:41.34 4:53.42 q 2

10 Sisson, Ann Furman 4:40.41 4:56.73 q 2
11 Flynn, Kennedy Va. Military Institute 4:58.27 4:57.14 q 1
12 Dewitte, Jessica Citadel 4:53.30 4:58.92 q 2
13 Barnett, Jamie Wofford 4:52.12 5:00.36 2
14 Bunao, Anya Wofford 4:55.32 5:03.42 1
15 Zimmerman, Alexa East Tenn. St. 5:04.37 5:04.78 2
16 Wilson, Samiiah Unc-Greensboro 5:38.49 5:19.72 2
17 Adkins, Katlyn Unc-Greensboro 5:02.47 5:20.59 2
18 Alligood, Katie-Rose Mercer 5:09.95 5:21.20 1
19 Russell, Kelly Va. Military Institute 5:20.24 5:34.97 1

Women 1500 Meter Run
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Nelson, Karisa Samford 4:46.72 4:28.40
82 Buchalski, Allie Furman 4:52.52 4:30.70
63 Garner, Emma Samford 4:52.53 4:34.03
54 York, Jessica Ut-Chattanooga 4:53.42 4:37.81
45 Cooley, Becca Furman 4:47.79 4:39.70
36 Bos, Ansley Samford 4:52.38 4:40.61
27 King, Bethany Va. Military Institute 4:48.68 4:45.82
18 Sola Tari, Laura Samford 4:47.07 4:46.64

9 Hirko, Katie East Tenn. St. 4:49.07 4:47.42
10 Flynn, Kennedy Va. Military Institute 4:57.14 4:58.46
11 Sisson, Ann Furman 4:56.73 5:02.84
12 Dewitte, Jessica Citadel 4:58.92 5:06.55

Women 5000 Meter Run
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Buchalski, Allie Furman 16:11.71 17:23.55
82 Nelson, Karisa Samford 17:26.09
63 Mashburn, Emma Furman 17:23.10 17:27.48
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Finals ...   (Women 5000 Meter Run)

Name School FinalsSeed Points
54 Henderson, Teghan Ut-Chattanooga 17:28.69
45 Link, Katy Unc-Greensboro 16:55.93 17:31.75
36 Garner, Emma Samford 17:40.55
27 Miller, Laura Furman 17:46.72
18 Orrender, Kami Mercer 18:33.14 18:16.13

9 Carrier, Macy East Tenn. St. 18:19.66 18:24.28
10 Bos, Ansley Samford 18:27.57
11 Colquitt, Caillian Citadel 18:26.00 18:28.51
12 Browder, Laney Western Carolina 18:12.65 18:30.75
13 Lingard, Kaitlyn Western Carolina 18:35.75
14 Hirko, Katie East Tenn. St. 18:44.14
15 King, Bethany Va. Military Institute 19:07.43
16 Chance, Anna Kate Ut-Chattanooga 18:18.43 19:14.87
17 Shetler, Kaitlyn Western Carolina 18:57.07 19:33.61
18 McAndrew, Shannon Wofford 19:14.42 19:40.91
19 Flynn, Kennedy Va. Military Institute 19:48.56
20 Ruehl, Katarina Western Carolina 18:45.26 19:52.26
21 Czerniak, Courtney Mercer 19:17.36 20:03.17
22 Fadgyas, Rebeka Wofford 19:51.80 20:10.73
23 Bailey, Bethanie Mercer 19:47.49 20:27.92
24 Christopoulos, Alexandra Wofford 19:45.40 20:48.35
25 Wahy, Brianna Mercer 20:17.34 20:54.20
26 Millikin, Shannon Mercer 19:40.07 21:22.60
--- Sola Tari, Laura Samford DNF
--- York, Jessica Ut-Chattanooga DNF
--- Drouin, Emily Ut-Chattanooga DQ

Women 10000 Meter Run
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Henderson, Teghan Ut-Chattanooga 37:04.05
82 Mashburn, Emma Furman 37:19.23
63 Miller, Laura Furman 35:22.95 37:54.96
54 Long, Anna Samford 38:46.27
45 Colquitt, Caillian Citadel 39:13.47 39:02.03
36 Browder, Laney Western Carolina 38:18.72 39:42.86
27 Stewart, Keeley Ut-Chattanooga 39:54.56
18 Chance, Anna Kate Ut-Chattanooga 40:52.49

9 Rogers, Victoria Mercer 40:12.43 41:23.39
10 Peterson, Breck Wofford 42:59.75
--- Gipperich, Jenna Mercer 38:15.91 DNF
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Results
Women 100 Meter Hurdles

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Atkins, Kyra East Tenn. St. 13.58 13.51 Q 2-1.2
2 Sanford, Sarah Samford 13.53 14.10 Q 1-0.7
3 Riley, Alyiah Western Carolina 14.19 14.35 Q 1-0.7
4 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 14.14 14.35 Q 2-1.2
5 Agyepong-Wiafe, Yaa Va. Military Institute 14.17 14.38 Q 1-0.7
6 Payton, Qiona Samford 14.45 14.68 Q 2-1.2
7 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 15.09 14.80 q 1-0.7
8 Lust, Amber Wofford 14.96 14.84 q 1-0.7
9 Aydelette, Mackenzie Samford 14.78 14.94 2-1.2

10 Lacy, Jazmin East Tenn. St. 15.32 15.66 2-1.2
11 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 15.18 15.68 2-1.2
12 Pride, Latasha Western Carolina 15.96 16.22 1-0.7
13 Hancock, Melody Mercer 16.46 17.06 1-0.7
14 Wilson, Sarah Wofford 16.78 17.34 2-1.2

Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Atkins, Kyra East Tenn. St. 13.51 13.42 3.0 10
2 Sanford, Sarah Samford 14.10 13.55 3.0 8
3 Ruch, Kimberly Samford 14.35 14.01 3.0 6
4 Agyepong-Wiafe, Yaa Va. Military Institute 14.38 14.02 3.0 5
5 Riley, Alyiah Western Carolina 14.35 14.23 3.0 4
6 Payton, Qiona Samford 14.68 14.53 3.0 3
7 Lust, Amber Wofford 14.84 14.76 3.0 2
8 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 14.80 14.91 3.0 1

Women 400 Meter Hurdles
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 1:02.87 1:03.62 Q 2
2 Sanford, Sarah Samford 58.88 1:04.01 Q 1
3 Smith, Nicki East Tenn. St. 1:03.01 1:04.24 Q 2
4 Wicks, Victoria Samford 1:03.14 1:05.55 Q 1
5 Pride, Latasha Western Carolina 1:04.91 1:05.18 Q 2
6 Riley, Alyiah Western Carolina 1:03.71 1:06.77 Q 1
7 Payton, Qiona Samford 1:05.00 1:05.54 q 2
8 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 1:05.77 1:07.79 q 1
9 Lacy, Jazmin East Tenn. St. 1:07.18 1:07.83 2

10 Wilson, Sarah Wofford 1:08.43 1:09.28 2
11 Dunker, Jessica East Tenn. St. 1:08.66 1:09.63 1
12 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 1:06.04 1:10.76 1
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Results
Women 400 Meter Hurdles

Name School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Sanford, Sarah Samford 1:04.01 1:00.06
82 Smith, Nicki East Tenn. St. 1:04.24 1:01.96
63 Wicks, Victoria Samford 1:05.55 1:02.28
54 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 1:03.62 1:02.79
45 Pride, Latasha Western Carolina 1:05.18 1:04.69
36 Payton, Qiona Samford 1:05.54 1:06.57
27 Riley, Alyiah Western Carolina 1:06.77 1:08.57
18 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 1:07.79 1:09.85

Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Garner, Emma Samford 11:08.93 10:54.99
82 Carrier, Macy East Tenn. St. 11:53.65 11:12.35
63 Shetler, Kaitlyn Western Carolina 11:43.90 11:21.92
54 Long, Anna Samford 11:23.11
45 Ruehl, Katarina Western Carolina 11:49.51 11:42.34
36 Ayers, Katlyn Unc-Greensboro 11:31.51 11:45.80
27 Morris, Haley Ut-Chattanooga 11:59.16 11:48.87
18 Dewitte, Jessica Citadel 11:49.15 11:55.84

9 Hutchens, Victoria East Tenn. St. 12:15.19
10 Andrew, Cheyenne Mercer 12:24.58 12:21.47
--- Bunao, Anya Wofford 11:32.22 DNF

Women 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Western Carolina     A 45.56 45.84

1) Little, Mia 2) Carter, Tayla 3) Adams, BriAnna 4) Lewis, Tiffani
82 Samford     A 47.72 46.97

1) Aydelette, Mackenzie 2) McKinley, Tonia 3) White, Daijah 4) Ruch, Kimberly
63 Wofford     A 48.09 48.37

1) Lust, Amber 2) Dean, Laura 3) Head, Olivia 4) Burgess, Alexandra
54 Mercer     A 49.57 49.77

1) Hammerle, Callie 2) Mueller, Madison 3) Williams, Alicia 4) Tirpak, Nicola
45 Citadel     A 49.54 49.94

1) Johnson, Sarah 2) Little, Emani 3) Harris, Ty 4) Murray, Hannah
--- East Tenn. St.     A 46.12 DQ

1) Williams, Keturah 2) Davis, Kiana 3) Shoates, Nyambi 4) Atkins, Kyra
--- Va. Military Institute     A 47.43 DQ

1) Thomas, Brenea 2) Goode, Kerisha 3) Anderson, Bria 4) Agyepong-Wiafe, Yaa
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Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Western Carolina     A 3:50.63 3:45.30
1) Archie-McMillan, Corina 2) Carter, Tayla 3) Proffitt, Sage 4) Adams, BriAnna

82 Samford     A 3:58.65 3:51.94
1) Sanford, Sarah 2) Wicks, Victoria 3) Cutcliffe, Abigail 4) Ruch, Kimberly

63 East Tenn. St.     A 3:56.94 3:54.40
1) Smith, Nicki 2) Shoates, Nyambi 3) Collins, Aubree 4) Graham, Starr

54 Wofford     A 3:57.79 3:56.52
1) Lust, Amber 2) Dean, Laura 3) Head, Olivia 4) Combo, LeAndrea

45 Ut-Chattanooga     A 4:00.97 3:56.77
1) Howard, Kianna 2) Chamblin, Hannah 3) Morris, Haley 4) Melchionna, Maddison

36 Citadel     A 4:03.41 3:59.25
1) Johnson, Sarah 2) Harris, Ty 3) Thompson, Summer 4) Murray, Hannah

27 Mercer     A 4:04.58 4:00.71
1) Mueller, Madison 2) Sewell, Lia 3) Williams, Alicia 4) Morris, Madison

18 Va. Military Institute     A 4:08.22 4:04.94
1) Thomas, Brenea 2) Cotton, Olivia 3) Logan, Julia 4) Hendren, Brigitta

Women High Jump
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Prengaman, Courtney Samford 1.72m 5-07.75
82 Starege, Anisia Western Carolina 1.68m 5-06.00
63 Logan, Julia Va. Military Institute 1.63m 5-04.25
54 Popp, Selena Samford J1.63m 5-04.25
45 Lewis, Tiffani Western Carolina J1.63m 5-04.25
36 Neill, Carrie Samford 1.58m 5-02.25
27 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina J1.58m 5-02.25

.508 Fox, Rebekah East Tenn. St. 1.53m 5-00.25

.508 Parker, Ashley Western Carolina 1.53m 5-00.25
10 Thompson, Summer Citadel J1.53m 5-00.25

Women Pole Vault
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Breden, Meghan Western Carolina 3.81m 12-06.00
82 Kessler, Ashley East Tenn. St. 3.66m 12-00.00
63 Bennett, Korie Western Carolina J3.66m 12-00.00
54 Kessler, Lindsey Samford 3.51m 11-06.25
45 Lee, Sarah Samford J3.51m 11-06.25

.5026 Eustace, Emily Samford 3.36m 11-00.25

.5026 Proffitt, Sage Western Carolina 3.36m 11-00.25
18 Pfitzer, Rebecca Samford 3.21m 10-06.25

9 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 2.91m 9-06.50
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Results
Finals ...   (Women Pole Vault)

Name School Finals Points
9 Bowne, Savvanah East Tenn. St. 2.91m 9-06.50

11 Fulton, Emily Va. Military Institute J2.91m 9-06.50
--- Brandon, Sloan Wofford NH

Women Long Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
101 Atkins, Kyra East Tenn. St. 5.64m 2-0.518-06.00
82 Lewis, Tiffani Western Carolina 5.60m 2-0.318-04.50
63 Bryan, Chenell Western Carolina 5.58m 2+0.018-03.75
54 Easley, Timia East Tenn. St. 5.57m 21.318-03.25
45 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 5.49m 2+0.018-00.25
36 Wright, Tamilia Western Carolina 5.47m 2-0.117-11.50
27 Burgess, Alexandra Wofford 5.34m 2+0.017-06.25
18 McClain, Mia Va. Military Institute 5.30m 21.617-04.75

9 Daniels, Asyria Citadel 5.22m 2-1.917-01.50
10 Anderson, Bria Va. Military Institute 5.19m 20.617-00.50
11 Thomas, Brenea Va. Military Institute 5.18m 20.517-00.00
12 Meadow, Megan Samford 5.07m 2-0.716-07.75
13 Hayes, Sara Wofford 5.05m 1-0.816-07.00
14 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 4.95m 1-1.216-03.00
15 Smith, Kennedy Va. Military Institute 4.73m 1-1.815-06.25
16 Murray, Hannah Citadel 4.58m 10.515-00.50
17 Brandon, Sloan Wofford 4.52m 1-1.114-10.00

Women Triple Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
101 Burgess, Alexandra Wofford 12.17m 21.439-11.25
82 Wright, Tamilia Western Carolina 11.85m 2+0.038-10.50
63 Meadow, Megan Samford 11.69m 2-0.738-04.25
54 Smith, Kennedy Va. Military Institute 11.64m 20.738-02.25
45 Easley, Timia East Tenn. St. 11.62m 22.538-01.50
36 Lewis, Tiffani Western Carolina 11.60m 20.738-00.75
27 Pisoni, Tiana Samford J11.60m 22.838-00.75
18 Atkins, Kyra East Tenn. St. 11.53m 10.137-10.00

9 Bryan, Chenell Western Carolina 11.01m 22.036-01.50
10 Watkins, Adriana East Tenn. St. 11.00m 2+0.036-01.25
11 Daniels, Asyria Citadel 10.67m 1NWI35-00.25
12 Thomas, Brenea Va. Military Institute 10.66m 21.434-11.75
13 Widmyer, Kasey Wofford 10.56m 1+0.034-07.75
14 Murray, Hannah Citadel 10.54m 1-1.134-07.00
15 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 10.26m 11.633-08.00



Rhodes Race Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:18 PM  5/13/2016  Page 10
2016 SOCON Outdoor T&F Championships - 5/12/2016 to 5/13/2016

www.rrtiming.com
Western Carolina Universiy / Cullowee, NC

Results
Women Shot Put

Name School Finals Points
Finals

101 Cook, Hailey Western Carolina 14.71m 48-03.25
82 Horton, Aerial Samford 13.16m 43-02.25
63 Taylor, Tatiana Samford 12.83m 42-01.25
54 Cermin, Kaycey Western Carolina 12.06m 39-07.00
45 Moore, Kaitlyn Citadel 11.60m 38-00.75
36 Jones, Tyesha East Tenn. St. 11.59m 38-00.25
27 Williams, Simone Western Carolina 11.46m 37-07.25
18 Caldwell, Camille Samford 11.42m 37-05.75

9 Johnston, Elizabeth Va. Military Institute 11.22m 36-09.75
10 Floyd, Jayci Samford 10.87m 35-08.00
11 Quick, Tiffany Va. Military Institute 10.59m 34-09.00
12 Cass, Kameron Citadel 10.06m 33-00.25

Women Discus Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Cook, Hailey Western Carolina 45.36m 2148-10
82 Caldwell, Camille Samford 41.71m 2136-10
63 Floyd, Jayci Samford 40.73m 2133-07
54 Jones, Tyesha East Tenn. St. 39.38m 2129-02
45 Cermin, Kaycey Western Carolina 38.82m 1127-04
36 Quick, Tiffany Va. Military Institute 38.73m 2127-01
27 Edwards, Logan Va. Military Institute 37.76m 1123-11
18 King, Alexandra Wofford 36.05m 1118-03

9 Horton, Aerial Samford 36.02m 2118-02
10 Cass, Kameron Citadel 32.66m 2107-02
11 Johnston, Elizabeth Va. Military Institute 32.18m 1105-07
--- Williams, Simone Western Carolina FOUL 2

Women Hammer Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Cook, Hailey Western Carolina 50.88m 166-11
82 Horton, Aerial Samford 48.71m 159-10
63 Edwards, Logan Va. Military Institute 48.67m 159-08
54 Taylor, Tatiana Samford 48.18m 158-01
45 Caldwell, Camille Samford 46.11m 151-03
36 King, Alexandra Wofford 43.94m 144-02
27 Johnston, Elizabeth Va. Military Institute 41.36m 135-08
18 Jones, Tyesha East Tenn. St. 39.20m 128-07

9 Lancaster, Kim Va. Military Institute 34.79m 114-02
10 Moore, Kaitlyn Citadel 34.76m 114-00



Rhodes Race Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:18 PM  5/13/2016  Page 11
2016 SOCON Outdoor T&F Championships - 5/12/2016 to 5/13/2016

www.rrtiming.com
Western Carolina Universiy / Cullowee, NC

Results
Finals ...   (Women Hammer Throw)

Name School Finals Points
11 Hall, Taylor Wofford 31.55m 103-06
--- Williams, Simone Western Carolina FOUL

Women Javelin Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Riegel, Mady Citadel 42.18m 2138-05
82 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 35.00m 2114-10
63 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 34.12m 1111-11
54 Fulton, Emily Va. Military Institute 33.72m 2110-07
45 Eustace, Emily Samford 33.04m 2108-05
36 Cass, Kameron Citadel 32.72m 2107-04
27 West, Kaitlin Samford 32.52m 2106-08
18 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 32.08m 2105-03

9 Popp, Selena Samford 31.96m 2104-10
10 Woerner, Sally Western Carolina 27.87m 191-05
11 Williams, Emily Wofford 27.84m 291-04
12 Carpenter, Nicole Wofford 25.63m 184-01
13 Troyer, Erin Wofford 25.01m 182-01

Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash Heptathlon
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

Finals
1 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 24.82 2 9033.0
2 Lust, Amber Wofford 25.26 1 8631.0
3 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 25.98 1 7991.0
4 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 26.02 1 7951.0
5 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 26.40 2 7633.0
6 Popp, Selena Samford 26.53 1 7511.0
7 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 26.61 2 7453.0
8 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 26.80 2 7293.0
9 Smith, Shannon Furman 27.15 1 6991.0

10 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 27.40 1 6791.0
11 Hayes, Sara Wofford 27.46 2 6743.0
12 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 27.54 2 6683.0

Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Heptathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
7621 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 2:24.60
7252 Smith, Shannon Furman 2:27.45
7143 Hayes, Sara Wofford 2:28.29
6854 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 2:30.59
6795 Lust, Amber Wofford 2:31.09
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Results
Finals ...   (Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Heptathlon)

Name School Finals Points
6066 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 2:37.11
5727 Popp, Selena Samford 2:40.06
5678 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 2:40.48
5189 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 2:44.91
48110 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 2:48.33
24511 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 3:14.07

Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

Finals
1 Lust, Amber Wofford 14.59 2 8971.0
2 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 14.64 5 8900.8
3 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 14.86 4 8601.0
4 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 15.14 1 8231.0
5 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 15.33 1 7991.0
6 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 15.74 3 7461.4
7 Popp, Selena Samford 15.81 1 7381.0
8 Hayes, Sara Wofford 16.25 2 6841.0
9 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 16.69 4 6321.0

10 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 17.26 3 5671.4
11 Smith, Shannon Furman 17.38 5 5540.8
12 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 17.43 2 5491.0
13 Ham, Myranda Mercer 17.67 3 5231.4

Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump Heptathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
7361 Popp, Selena Samford 1.60m 5-03.00
7012 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 1.57m 5-01.75
7012 Lust, Amber Wofford 1.57m 5-01.75
6324 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 1.51m 4-11.50
5995 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 1.48m 4-10.25
5666 Hayes, Sara Wofford 1.45m 4-09.00
5666 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 1.45m 4-09.00
5348 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 1.42m 4-07.75
5029 Smith, Shannon Furman 1.39m 4-06.75
5029 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 1.39m 4-06.75
47011 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 1.36m 4-05.50
43912 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 1.33m 4-04.25

Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Heptathlon
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
6801 Popp, Selena Samford 5.43m 2.317-09.75
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Results
Finals ...   (Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Heptathlon)

Name School Finals Wind Points
6572 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 5.35m -1.417-06.75
6373 Lust, Amber Wofford 5.28m 1.017-04.00
6314 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 5.26m 0.917-03.25
6145 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 5.20m 1.417-00.75
5766 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 5.06m 1.916-07.25
5407 Hayes, Sara Wofford 4.93m +0.016-02.25
5228 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 4.86m +0.015-11.50
5119 Smith, Shannon Furman 4.82m 1.715-09.75
48710 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 4.73m 0.115-06.25
41111 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 4.43m 0.514-06.50
29912 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 3.96m 0.813-00.00

Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Heptathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
5731 Popp, Selena Samford 10.66m 34-11.75
5242 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 9.92m 32-06.50
4983 Smith, Shannon Furman 9.52m 31-03.00
4944 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 9.46m 31-00.50
4695 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 9.07m 29-09.25
4626 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 8.96m 29-04.75
4437 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 8.68m 28-05.75
4348 Hayes, Sara Wofford 8.54m 28-00.25
4059 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 8.08m 26-06.25
37910 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 7.68m 25-02.50
37811 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 7.67m 25-02.00
36712 Lust, Amber Wofford 7.50m 24-07.25

Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw Heptathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
5731 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 35.08m 115-01
5632 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 34.55m 113-04
5453 Popp, Selena Samford 33.59m 110-02
4814 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 30.23m 99-02
4305 Smith, Shannon Furman 27.51m 90-03
3666 Hayes, Sara Wofford 24.15m 79-03
3577 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 23.66m 77-07
3208 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 21.67m 71-01
2979 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 20.45m 67-01
28910 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 20.00m 65-07
24911 Lust, Amber Wofford 17.86m 58-07
21812 Pisoni, Tiana Samford 16.18m 53-01
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Results
Women Heptathlon

Name School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Gaines, Holly Western Carolina 4761 4748
82 Popp, Selena Samford 4533 4595
63 Highsmith, Jordan Samford 3969 4437
54 Lust, Amber Wofford 4393
45 Scott, Marisa Western Carolina 3909 4003
36 Hayes, Sara Wofford 3876 3978
27 Clark, Marabeth East Tenn. St. 3968
18 Smith, Shannon Furman 3765 3919

9 Armstrong, Emily East Tenn. St. 3915
10 Williams, Kennedy Western Carolina 3646 3586
11 Nicholson, Nidonna Western Carolina 3899 3341
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Results
Men 100 Meter Dash

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Moore, Matthew East Tenn. St. 10.66 10.58 Q 1-0.9
2 Johnson, Josiah Citadel 10.71 10.76 Q 20.1
3 Henderson, Greg Va. Military Institute 10.85 10.66 Q 1-0.9
4 Lewis, Jermaine Western Carolina 10.83 10.85 Q 20.1
5 Kernes, Tremaine Western Carolina 10.93 10.91 Q 1-0.9
6 Campbell, Shelby Samford 11.00 11.01 Q 20.1
7 Lawrence, Louie Citadel 10.98 10.97 q 1-0.9
8 Reed, Lamaris Va. Military Institute 10.94 11.03 q 20.1
9 Little, Josh Western Carolina 10.96 11.03 20.1

10 Stinson, Jajuan East Tenn. St. 11.30 11.13 1-0.9
11 Williams, Jordan Citadel 11.27 11.14 1-0.9
12 Myers, Quan Va. Military Institute 10.96 11.16 1-0.9
13 Copeland, Dondray Citadel 11.10 11.19 20.1
14 Black, Hank East Tenn. St. 11.39 11.27 20.1
15 Williams, Ny-Juan Unc-Greensboro 11.43 11.31 20.1
16 Person, Sam Furman 11.92 11.88 1-0.9

Men 100 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Henderson, Greg Va. Military Institute 10.66 10.58 -1.2 10
2 Johnson, Josiah Citadel 10.76 10.58 -1.2 8
3 Lewis, Jermaine Western Carolina 10.85 10.76 -1.2 6
4 Campbell, Shelby Samford 11.01 10.91 -1.2 5
5 Kernes, Tremaine Western Carolina 10.91 10.96 -1.2 4
6 Reed, Lamaris Va. Military Institute 11.03 11.03 -1.2 3
7 Lawrence, Louie Citadel 10.97 11.27 -1.2 2
8 Moore, Matthew East Tenn. St. 10.58 16.83 -1.2 1

Men 200 Meter Dash
Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Henderson, Greg Va. Military Institute 22.12 21.73 Q 30.5
2 Kiedy, Henry Western Carolina 21.62 21.78 Q 1-0.4
3 Lamont, Dakota Western Carolina 21.68 21.92 Q 20.1
4 Johnson, Josiah Citadel 22.23 22.00 Q 30.5
5 Burke, Max Western Carolina 22.16 22.15 Q 1-0.4
6 Ortado, Dante Western Carolina 22.35 22.41 Q 20.1
7 Lewis, Jermaine Western Carolina 22.66 22.16 q 1-0.4
8 Taylor, Patrick East Tenn. St. 22.10 22.22 q 30.5
9 Williams, Tevin Citadel 22.17 22.48 20.1

10 Reed, Lamaris Va. Military Institute 22.45 22.68 1-0.4
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash)

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
11 Little, Josh Western Carolina 22.13 23.07 1-0.4
12 Long, Aron Va. Military Institute 22.87 23.31 20.1
13 Dupree, Palmer Unc-Greensboro 23.82 23.53 30.5
14 Beane, Jeffrey Unc-Greensboro 23.70 24.21 30.5
15 Person, Sam Furman 24.56 24.89 20.1
16 Moore, Matthew East Tenn. St. 22.12 44.36 20.1

Men 200 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Henderson, Greg Va. Military Institute 21.73 21.71 0.5 10
2 Kiedy, Henry Western Carolina 21.78 21.86 0.5 8
3 Lamont, Dakota Western Carolina 21.92 21.86 0.5 6
4 Taylor, Patrick East Tenn. St. 22.22 22.04 0.5 5
5 Johnson, Josiah Citadel 22.00 22.08 0.5 4
6 Burke, Max Western Carolina 22.15 22.37 0.5 3
7 Ortado, Dante Western Carolina 22.41 22.54 0.5 2
8 Lewis, Jermaine Western Carolina 22.16 22.77 0.5 1

Men 400 Meter Dash
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Kiedy, Henry Western Carolina 47.40 47.51 Q 1
2 Lamont, Dakota Western Carolina 47.52 47.88 Q 2
3 Anderson, Deondre Va. Military Institute 49.34 48.79 Q 1
4 Singleton, Devin Citadel 49.11 49.01 Q 2
5 Burke, Max Western Carolina 49.91 49.08 Q 2
6 Gould, Andrew Va. Military Institute 49.15 49.60 Q 1
7 Jackson, Tyler Citadel 49.78 49.67 q 2
8 Williams, Tevin Citadel 50.31 50.05 q 1
9 Ortado, Dante Western Carolina 50.57 50.79 1

10 Garr, Matthew Unc-Greensboro 52.10 51.17 2
11 Trotman, Tyriuq Va. Military Institute 52.13 51.21 1
12 Ransom, Matt Wofford 52.09 53.10 2

Men 400 Meter Dash
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Kiedy, Henry Western Carolina 47.51 47.23
82 Lamont, Dakota Western Carolina 47.88 47.31
63 Anderson, Deondre Va. Military Institute 48.79 48.32
54 Burke, Max Western Carolina 49.08 48.85
45 Singleton, Devin Citadel 49.01 49.17
36 Gould, Andrew Va. Military Institute 49.60 49.36
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Finals ...   (Men 400 Meter Dash)

Name School FinalsPrelims Points
27 Jackson, Tyler Citadel 49.67 50.02
18 Williams, Tevin Citadel 50.05 51.14

Men 800 Meter Run
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Bigby, Jamie Western Carolina 1:52.13 1:52.53 Q 1
2 Miller, Thomas East Tenn. St. 1:51.23 1:53.22 Q 2
3 Martin, Avery Va. Military Institute 1:50.75 1:52.85 Q 1
4 Adams, Ryan Furman 1:51.69 1:53.63 Q 2
5 Harbacevich, Joe Wofford 1:51.74 1:52.90 Q 1
6 Albrecht, Caleb Western Carolina 1:52.66 1:54.20 Q 2
7 Wilson, Ashton East Tenn. St. 1:54.87 1:53.29 q 1
8 Willard, Josh Va. Military Institute 1:55.02 1:54.06 q 1
9 Greer, Miles Western Carolina 1:54.59 1:55.85 2

10 Kulick, Stephan Citadel 1:56.27 1:56.39 2
11 Lysher, Luke Va. Military Institute 1:57.11 1:57.27 1
12 Glenn, Keeton Unc-Greensboro 2:00.73 1:57.50 1
13 Jaeger, Andrew Samford 1:55.57 1:58.28 2
14 Hodge, Jonathan Unc-Greensboro 1:57.64 1:59.29 1
15 Hensley, Ben Wofford 2:00.16 2:00.81 2
16 Douglas, Kameron Unc-Greensboro 2:00.43 2:01.34 2

Men 800 Meter Run
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Martin, Avery Va. Military Institute 1:52.85 1:51.43
82 Harbacevich, Joe Wofford 1:52.90 1:52.13
63 Albrecht, Caleb Western Carolina 1:54.20 1:52.17
54 Miller, Thomas East Tenn. St. 1:53.22 1:52.42
45 Bigby, Jamie Western Carolina 1:52.53 1:53.19
36 Adams, Ryan Furman 1:53.63 1:53.98
27 Wilson, Ashton East Tenn. St. 1:53.29 1:54.31
18 Willard, Josh Va. Military Institute 1:54.06 1:54.90

Men 1500 Meter Run
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Adams, Ryan Furman 3:46.32 4:01.77 Q 2
2 Guillorel, Arse'ne Samford 3:45.56 4:06.30 Q 1
3 Martin, Avery Va. Military Institute 3:48.15 4:01.88 Q 2
4 Roberts, Simeon East Tenn. St. 3:50.50 4:06.95 Q 1
5 Reeder, Troy Furman 4:01.95 Q 2
6 Warriner, Matthew East Tenn. St. 3:56.31 4:07.06 Q 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 1500 Meter Run)

Name School PrelimsSeed H#
7 Broom, James Va. Military Institute 3:56.45 4:02.72 q 2
8 Michaels, Alex Wofford 4:00.13 4:02.82 q 2
9 Whyms, Bryan Unc-Greensboro 4:00.21 4:03.19 q 2

10 Bailey, Owen Samford 3:58.16 4:04.79 q 2
11 Horne, Nick East Tenn. St. 4:05.99 4:05.57 q 2
12 Lange, Matt Furman 4:08.12 q 1
13 McKinnish, Quintin Furman 3:59.65 4:08.66 1
14 Shipp, Dakarai Unc-Greensboro 3:58.89 4:08.98 1
15 Sabourin, Kyle Va. Military Institute 4:03.26 4:10.68 1
16 Sandin, William Unc-Greensboro 4:11.36 4:11.32 2
17 Baldwin, Angus East Tenn. St. 4:11.66 1
18 Summerall, Zackery East Tenn. St. 4:00.78 4:18.75 1

Men 1500 Meter Run
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Reeder, Troy Furman 4:01.95 3:47.25
82 Adams, Ryan Furman 4:01.77 3:48.90
63 Roberts, Simeon East Tenn. St. 4:06.95 3:49.01
54 Guillorel, Arse'ne Samford 4:06.30 3:51.73
45 Martin, Avery Va. Military Institute 4:01.88 3:54.51
36 Lange, Matt Furman 4:08.12 3:54.90
27 Warriner, Matthew East Tenn. St. 4:07.06 3:55.19
18 Broom, James Va. Military Institute 4:02.72 3:55.72

9 Whyms, Bryan Unc-Greensboro 4:03.19 3:55.98
10 Bailey, Owen Samford 4:04.79 4:01.56
11 Horne, Nick East Tenn. St. 4:05.57 4:16.35
--- Michaels, Alex Wofford 4:02.82 DNF

Men 5000 Meter Run
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Templeton, Aaron Furman 14:21.04 14:51.45
82 Reeder, Troy Furman 13:59.86 14:56.49
63 Lara, Frank Furman 15:00.77 14:56.61
54 Brickell, Josh Furman 15:00.24
45 Sumerford, Luke Unc-Greensboro 14:56.37 15:01.99
36 Bryant, Ben Samford 15:15.13 15:05.14
27 Roberts, Simeon East Tenn. St. 15:08.43
18 Lange, Matt Furman 14:51.56 15:09.61

9 Sonnenfeldt, Daniel East Tenn. St. 15:34.79 15:17.79
10 Broom, James Va. Military Institute 14:58.92 15:21.80
11 Weishaar, Luke Samford 15:00.11 15:23.18
12 Baldwin, Angus East Tenn. St. 15:28.39
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Finals ...   (Men 5000 Meter Run)

Name School FinalsSeed Points
13 White, Brandon Va. Military Institute 15:03.32 15:29.80
14 Salter, Josh Samford 15:33.23
15 Brooks, Liam Western Carolina 14:46.19 15:38.10
16 Helmke, Sean Va. Military Institute 15:22.11 15:42.49
17 Jaeger, Andrew Samford 15:47.44
18 O'Grady, Patrick Unc-Greensboro 15:34.85 15:55.73
19 Oberfeitinger, Carl East Tenn. St. 15:12.65 15:57.84
20 Garst, James East Tenn. St. 15:19.57 16:07.23
21 Bailey, Owen Samford 16:13.29
--- Martin, Avery Va. Military Institute DNF
--- Winchester, David East Tenn. St. 15:17.04 DNF
--- Bostian, Jordan Western Carolina 15:56.76 DNF
--- Cunningham, Jamie Citadel 15:47.27 DNF
--- Belles, Dylan Unc-Greensboro DNF
--- Sabourin, Kyle Va. Military Institute 15:42.82 DNF

Men 10000 Meter Run
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Templeton, Aaron Furman 31:10.79
82 Brickell, Josh Furman 30:36.89 31:19.99
63 Lara, Frank Furman 31:23.87
54 Bryant, Ben Samford 31:42.08
45 Weishaar, Luke Samford 31:49.78
36 Richardson, Paul Samford 31:56.29
27 Brooks, Liam Western Carolina 31:57.63
18 White, Brandon Va. Military Institute 31:59.21

9 Sumerford, Luke Unc-Greensboro 32:14.17
10 Oberfeitinger, Carl East Tenn. St. 31:39.23 32:27.30
11 Hadley, Mark Furman 32:31.38
12 Winchester, David East Tenn. St. 32:37.93
13 Garst, James East Tenn. St. 33:13.70
14 Lantz, Mike Citadel 33:20.48
15 Cunningham, Jamie Citadel 34:00.09
16 King, Brandon Unc-Greensboro 34:20.87
17 O'Grady, Patrick Unc-Greensboro 35:36.85
--- Guthrie, David Unc-Greensboro DNF
--- Belles, Dylan Unc-Greensboro 30:46.71 DNF

Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Williams, Michael East Tenn. St. 14.75 14.51 Q 2-0.7
2 Guerrier, Davon Va. Military Institute 14.38 14.65 Q 10.5
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Preliminaries ...   (Men 110 Meter Hurdles)

Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
3 Diggs, Malik Citadel 14.67 14.61 Q 2-0.7
4 Jones, Devyn Western Carolina 15.03 15.24 Q 10.5
5 Houston, Tyler East Tenn. St. 15.24 15.01 Q 2-0.7
6 Donna, Brian Va. Military Institute 15.20 15.41 Q 10.5
7 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 15.44 15.70 q 10.5
8 Weinberg-Jones, Desmond Va. Military Institute 15.39 15.71 q 2-0.7
9 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 15.71 16.07 2-0.7

10 Blake, Eric Western Carolina 15.59 16.19 2-0.7
11 Andrade, Dylan Western Carolina 15.55 16.44 10.5

Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Guerrier, Davon Va. Military Institute 14.65 14.35 1.5 10
2 Diggs, Malik Citadel 14.61 14.41 1.5 8
3 Houston, Tyler East Tenn. St. 15.01 14.78 1.5 6
4 Williams, Michael East Tenn. St. 14.51 15.00 1.5 5
5 Jones, Devyn Western Carolina 15.24 15.07 1.5 4
6 Weinberg-Jones, Desmond Va. Military Institute 15.71 15.44 1.5 3
7 Donna, Brian Va. Military Institute 15.41 15.51 1.5 2
8 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 15.70 15.70 1.5 1

Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
1 Williams, Michael East Tenn. St. 51.27 53.15 Q 1
2 Andrade, Dylan Western Carolina 53.31 54.13 Q 2
3 Barnes, Marquis Samford 54.63 54.39 Q 1
3 Weinberg-Jones, Desmond Va. Military Institute 54.47 54.39 Q 2
5 Vines, Jay Samford 54.49 54.71 Q 1
6 Blake, Eric Western Carolina 54.98 55.58 Q 2
7 Jones, Devyn Western Carolina 56.79 55.63 q 1
8 Donna, Brian Va. Military Institute 56.51 q 1
9 Guerrier, Davon Va. Military Institute 55.14 56.89 2

10 Walker, Charlie Citadel 57.98 57.63 1
11 Bishop, Kevin Va. Military Institute 58.20 58.58 2
12 DeBruhl, Louie Citadel 58.95 59.84 2

Men 400 Meter Hurdles
Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Williams, Michael East Tenn. St. 53.15 51.81
82 Andrade, Dylan Western Carolina 54.13 53.26
63 Weinberg-Jones, Desmond Va. Military Institute 54.39 53.71
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Finals ...   (Men 400 Meter Hurdles)

Name School FinalsPrelims Points
54 Vines, Jay Samford 54.71 54.18
45 Blake, Eric Western Carolina 55.58 54.25
36 Jones, Devyn Western Carolina 55.63 55.43
27 Donna, Brian Va. Military Institute 56.51 56.32
18 Barnes, Marquis Samford 54.39 57.10

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Roberts, Simeon East Tenn. St. 9:29.38 9:18.36
82 Helmke, Sean Va. Military Institute 9:21.33 9:27.47
63 Shearer, Lee Furman 9:30.86
54 Borghetti-Metz, Haydn East Tenn. St. 9:45.27 9:31.67
45 Salter, Josh Samford 9:39.45 9:31.70
36 Joyner, Matthew East Tenn. St. 9:43.29 9:40.97
27 Bostian, Jordan Western Carolina 10:14.77 9:45.44
18 Gill, Matt Citadel 9:51.00 9:47.19

9 Richardson, Paul Samford 10:02.40 9:51.91
10 Michaels, Alex Wofford 10:04.09
--- Ferre, Cisco Wofford 10:01.94 DNF

Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Western Carolina     A 41.30 41.19

1) Burke, Max 2) Kiedy, Henry 3) Lamont, Dakota 4) Lewis, Jermaine
82 Va. Military Institute     A 41.64 41.53

1) Myers, Quan 2) Reed, Lamaris 3) Long, Aron 4) Henderson, Greg
63 Citadel     A 41.77 41.71

1) Johnson, Josiah 2) Williams, Tevin 3) Singleton, Devin 4) Copeland, Dondray
54 Samford     A 42.27 41.85

1) Campbell, Shelby 2) Barnes, Marquis 3) Vines, Jay 4) Grantland, Hunter
45 Wofford     A 49.72

1) Robinson, Samuel 2) Ransom, Matt 3) Mingo, Omar 4) Hensley, Ben
--- East Tenn. St.     A 41.58 DQ

1) Moore, Matthew 2) Williams, Michael 3) Taylor, Patrick 4) Sanders, A'Darrius
Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Western Carolina     A 3:13.06 3:13.99
1) Kiedy, Henry 2) Lamont, Dakota 3) Andrade, Dylan 4) Blake, Eric

82 Citadel     A 3:14.88 3:14.95
1) Williams, Tevin 2) Singleton, Devin 3) Johnson, Josiah 4) Jackson, Tyler
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Results
Finals ...   (Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
63 East Tenn. St.     A 3:17.97 3:15.43

1) Williams, Michael 2) Miller, Thomas 3) Taylor, Patrick 4) Wilson, Ashton
54 Va. Military Institute     A 3:20.31 3:19.53

1) Weinberg-Jones, Desmond 2) Anderson, Deondre 3) Gould, Andrew 4) Trotman, Tyriuq
45 Unc-Greensboro     A 3:37.43 3:25.97

1) Hodge, Jonathan 2) Glenn, Keeton 3) Whyms, Bryan 4) Garr, Matthew
36 Wofford     A 3:29.50 3:30.24

1) Ransom, Matt 2) Johnson, Tevin 3) Ferre, Cisco 4) Hensley, Ben
27 Furman     A 3:49.39

2) McKinnish, Quintin 3) Hadley, Mark 4) Shearer, Lee
Men High Jump

Name School Finals Points
Finals

101 Adams, Tyrie Western Carolina 2.11m 6-11.00
82 Scott, Jordan East Tenn. St. J2.11m 6-11.00
63 Jackson, Khalil Western Carolina 2.05m 6-08.75
54 Crist, Draven Western Carolina J2.05m 6-08.75
45 Brown, Jamie Western Carolina 2.00m 6-06.75
36 Noel, Mick Citadel 1.95m 6-04.75
27 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina J1.95m 6-04.75
18 Nosbisch, Jackson Citadel 1.90m 6-02.75

--- Johnson, Tevin Wofford NH
Men Pole Vault

Name School Finals Points
Finals

101 Oates, Tray Samford 5.50m 18-00.50
82 Squibbs, Brett East Tenn. St. 5.11m 16-09.25
63 Holmes, Grant Va. Military Institute 4.86m 15-11.25
54 Thrasher, Chris Samford J4.86m 15-11.25
45 Eckenroth, Austin Samford 4.76m 15-07.25
36 Smith, Thor Western Carolina 4.61m 15-01.50
27 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina J4.61m 15-01.50
18 Arlint, Andrew Va. Military Institute J4.61m 15-01.50

--- Ginley, Corey Western Carolina NH
--- Gautreau, Gavin Samford NH

Men Long Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
101 Brown, Jamie Western Carolina 7.36m 2+0.024-01.75
82 Barnes, Marquis Samford 7.28m 20.723-10.75
63 Taylor, Patrick East Tenn. St. 6.89m 2+0.022-07.25
54 Adams, Tyrie Western Carolina 6.85m 10.622-05.75
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Results
Finals ...   (Men Long Jump)

Name School Finals Wind Points
45 Williams, Jordan Citadel 6.84m 2+0.022-05.25
36 Lee, Javion Samford 6.83m 2+0.022-05.00
27 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 6.71m 10.322-00.25
18 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 6.68m 2+0.021-11.00

9 Johnson, Tevin Wofford J6.68m 2+0.021-11.00
10 Johnson, David Western Carolina 6.47m 2+0.021-02.75
11 Singleton, Devin Citadel 6.12m 11.920-01.00
--- Mingo, Omar Wofford FOUL 1
--- Kernes, Tremaine Western Carolina FOUL 2

Men Triple Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
101 Lee, Javion Samford 15.03m 0.849-03.75
82 Johnson, David Western Carolina 14.94m 0.449-00.25
63 Brown, Jamie Western Carolina 14.46m +0.047-05.25
54 Mingo, Omar Wofford 13.62m 2.344-08.25
45 Myers, Quan Va. Military Institute 13.43m 2.644-00.75
36 Kernes, Tremaine Western Carolina 13.28m 1.543-07.00
27 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 13.18m +0.043-03.00
18 Copeland, Dondray Citadel 13.09m -1.542-11.50

9 Koko, Yohana East Tenn. St. 13.00m 1.842-08.00
--- Reed, Lamaris Va. Military Institute FOUL
--- Johnson, Tevin Wofford FOUL

Men Shot Put
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Hoisington, Joel Va. Military Institute 17.18m 256-04.50
82 Reid, Jaylan Furman 16.28m 253-05.00
63 White, Jordan Va. Military Institute 16.21m 253-02.25
54 Johnson, Jared Western Carolina 15.44m 250-08.00
45 Brown, Mateius Western Carolina 15.36m 250-04.75
36 Albertson, Evan Western Carolina 14.99m 249-02.25
27 Sanchez, Grant Va. Military Institute 14.73m 248-04.00
18 Peretin, Scott Western Carolina 14.72m 248-03.50

9 Smith, Brian Samford 14.39m 247-02.50
10 Williams, Ja'lon Citadel 14.14m 146-04.75
11 Condrey, William Va. Military Institute 14.13m 246-04.25
12 Nnodim, Longinus Wofford 13.87m 145-06.25
13 Hill, Brian Samford 13.82m 245-04.25
14 Freeland, Derrick Citadel 13.67m 244-10.25
15 Dunlap, Jacob East Tenn. St. 13.20m 143-03.75
16 Zamary, Brandon Wofford 13.04m 142-09.50
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Finals ...   (Men Shot Put)

Name School Finals Points
17 Sullivan, Dalton Wofford 12.62m 141-05.00
18 Johnson, Benjamin East Tenn. St. 12.49m 140-11.75

Men Discus Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 Brown, Mateius Western Carolina 47.58m 2156-01
82 White, Jordan Va. Military Institute 47.49m 2155-10
63 Smith, Brian Samford 47.02m 2154-03
54 Hill, Brian Samford 46.66m 2153-01
45 Peretin, Scott Western Carolina 45.41m 2149-00
36 Freeland, Derrick Citadel 45.18m 2148-03
27 Williams, Ja'lon Citadel 43.85m 2143-10
18 Hoisington, Joel Va. Military Institute 43.28m 1142-00

9 Albertson, Evan Western Carolina 42.78m 2140-04
10 Johnson, Benjamin East Tenn. St. 41.21m 1135-02
11 Sanchez, Grant Va. Military Institute 41.07m 2134-09
12 Bertrand, Richard Citadel 40.04m 1131-04
13 Hayworth, James Wofford 38.62m 1126-08
14 Carey, Killian Va. Military Institute 37.62m 2123-05
15 Sullivan, Dalton Wofford 30.32m 199-06
16 Nnodim, Longinus Wofford 29.06m 195-04
--- Johnson, Jared Western Carolina FOUL 2
--- Dunlap, Jacob East Tenn. St. FOUL 1
--- Condrey, William Va. Military Institute FOUL 1
--- Jackson, Amos Citadel FOUL 2

Men Hammer Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 White, Jordan Va. Military Institute 54.60m 2179-02
82 Peretin, Scott Western Carolina 52.34m 2171-09
63 Johnson, Jared Western Carolina 51.07m 2167-07
54 Brown, Mateius Western Carolina 49.99m 2164-00
45 Hayworth, James Wofford 49.96m 2163-11
36 Hill, Brian Samford 49.17m 2161-04
27 Freeland, Derrick Citadel 48.95m 2160-07
18 Albertson, Evan Western Carolina 47.41m 1155-06

9 Jackson, Amos Citadel 46.07m 1151-02
10 Bertrand, Richard Citadel 43.67m 1143-03
11 Condrey, William Va. Military Institute 43.25m 1141-11
12 Andrews, Danny Citadel 42.31m 1138-10
13 Fernandez, Michael Citadel 42.00m 2137-09
--- Dunlap, Jacob East Tenn. St. FOUL 2
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Men Javelin Throw

Name School Finals Points
Finals

101 Williamson, Capers Citadel 72.95m 239-04
82 Johnson, Benjamin East Tenn. St. 61.17m 200-08
63 Hatler, Charlie Citadel 54.56m 179-00
54 Donna, Brian Va. Military Institute 54.41m 178-06
45 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 53.01m 173-11
36 Lee, Joseph Samford 53.00m 173-11
27 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 52.97m 173-09
18 Miller, Griffin Citadel 51.81m 170-00

9 Thrasher, Chris Samford 49.72m 163-01
10 Carey, Killian Va. Military Institute 45.62m 149-08
11 Walton, Donovan Va. Military Institute 43.96m 144-03

Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash Decathlon
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

Finals
1 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 11.20 2 8170.5
2 Patterson, Andrew Samford 11.33 2 7890.5
3 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 11.36 1 782NWI
4 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 11.51 1 750NWI
5 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 11.66 1 719NWI
6 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 11.85 2 6810.5
7 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 11.92 2 6670.5
8 Billings, Austiin Samford 12.00 1 651NWI
9 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 12.05 2 6410.5

Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash Decathlon
Name School Finals H# Points

Finals
7491 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 251.46
7332 Billings, Austiin Samford 151.81
7143 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 152.24
6724 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 153.23
6655 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 153.40
6176 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 254.56
6147 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 254.63
5938 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 255.14

Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
6531 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 4:44.43
6412 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 4:46.31
6063 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 4:52.08
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Results
Finals ...   (Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon)

Name School Finals Points
6024 Billings, Austiin Samford 4:52.79
6005 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 4:53.16
5976 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 4:53.66
5887 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 4:55.13
5758 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 4:57.37

Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles Decathlon
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

Finals
1 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 15.61 3 7773.0
2 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 15.87 2 747+0.0
3 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 16.16 2 715+0.0
4 Billings, Austiin Samford 16.19 1 7113.0
5 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 16.45 3 6833.0
6 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 16.53 2 674+0.0
7 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 18.47 1 4803.0
8 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 19.52 1 3883.0

Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
8131 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 2.01m 6-07.00
7232 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 1.91m 6-03.25
6193 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 1.79m 5-10.50
5934 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 1.76m 5-09.25
5695 Billings, Austiin Samford 1.73m 5-08.00
5695 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 1.73m 5-08.00
5447 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 1.70m 5-07.00
4648 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 1.60m 5-03.00

Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
8341 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 4.75m 15-07.00
7462 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 4.45m 14-07.25
6033 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 3.95m 12-11.50
5764 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 3.85m 12-07.50
5495 Billings, Austiin Samford 3.75m 12-03.50
4966 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 3.55m 11-07.75
4187 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 3.25m 10-08.00
3698 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 3.05m 10-00.00
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Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Decathlon

Name School Finals Wind Points
Finals

7341 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 6.66m NWI21-10.25
7162 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 6.58m NWI21-07.25
6353 Patterson, Andrew Samford 6.22m NWI20-05.00
5954 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 6.04m NWI19-09.75
5485 Billings, Austiin Samford 5.82m NWI19-01.25
5316 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 5.74m NWI18-10.00
5107 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 5.64m NWI18-06.00
4778 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 5.48m NWI17-11.75
4599 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 5.39m NWI17-08.25

Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
5601 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 11.23m 36-10.25
5082 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 10.37m 34-00.25
4993 Billings, Austiin Samford 10.23m 33-06.75
4984 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 10.21m 33-06.00
4815 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 9.93m 32-07.00
4726 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 9.78m 32-01.00
4627 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 9.61m 31-06.50
4478 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 9.35m 30-08.25

Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
5671 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 35.18m 115-05
4722 Billings, Austiin Samford 30.38m 99-08
4283 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 28.14m 92-04
4134 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 27.38m 89-10
3895 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 26.15m 85-09
3526 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 24.24m 79-06
3407 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 23.59m 77-05
2298 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 17.71m 58-01

Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw Decathlon
Name School Finals Points

Finals
5881 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 49.93m 163-10
5462 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 47.13m 154-07
4983 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 43.83m 143-09
4334 Billings, Austiin Samford 39.38m 129-02
4245 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 38.75m 127-01
3956 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 36.72m 120-06
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Results
Finals ...   (Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw Decathlon)

Name School Finals Points
3787 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 35.56m 116-08
3758 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 35.36m 116-00

Men Decathlon
Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Carswell, Christian Western Carolina 6481 6340
82 Heinrich, Conrad Wofford 5798 6008
63 Crist, Draven Western Carolina 5558 5868
54 Whitt, Levi Va. Military Institute 5778
45 Billings, Austiin Samford 5799 5767
36 Triplett, Dustin Western Carolina 5741
27 Robinson, Samuel Wofford 5673 5454
18 Robinson, Tyler Va. Military Institute 4909 4955

Women - Team Rankings - 21 Events Scored

1) Western Carolina 255 2) Samford 251.5
3) East Tenn. St. 91.5 4) Furman 45
5) Va. Military Institute 44 6) UT-Chattanooga 39
7) Wofford 37 8) Citadel 29
9) Mercer 13 10) UNC-Greensboro 7

Men - Team Rankings - 21 Events Scored

1) Western Carolina 245 2) Va. Military Institute 152
3) Samford 101 4) East Tenn. St. 98
5) Furman 94 6) Citadel 77
7) Wofford 37 8) UNC-Greensboro 8


